

Heartland Library Cooperative

The Heart of our Communities DeSoto, Glades, Hardee, Highlands, Okeechobee

206 SW 16th St, Okeechobee, FL 34974 (863) 467-7764

NOTICE OF MEETING

Heartland Library Cooperative Governing Board Meeting

to be held at the

Lake Placid Memorial Library

205 W Interlake Blvd.

Lake Placid, FL 33852

At 10 a.m. on

August 15th, 2018, is

CANCELLED

Any person who might wish to appeal any decision made by the Heartland Library Cooperative Governing Board, in public hearing or meeting is hereby advised that he will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which will include the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. The Heartland Library Cooperative Governing Board does not discriminate upon the basis of any individual's disability status. This non-discrimination policy involves every aspect of the Governing Board's functions, including one's access to, participation, employment or treatment in its programs or activities. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation as provided for in the Americans with Disabilities Act or Section 286.26 Florida Statutes should contact Ms. Kresta King, Cooperative Coordinator at: 863-467-7764 or by e-mail:

kresta@myhlc.org.